said amount shall be returned within a period of two months from

today  without  driving  the  respondents-plaintiffs  to  file  any

execution petition. 

13. Since  it  is  stated  by  learned  senior  counsel  for  the

respondents-plaintiffs that a sum of Rs.4,25,000/- (Rupees Four

Lakhs and Twenty-Five Thousand Only) was deposited by them in

the  Executing  Court,  the  same shall  be  returned to  them with

accrued interest, if any.

14. It is needless to observe that in the event an application for

seeking refund of the said amount along with the accrued interest,